STUDENT WORKERS

College Student Advisor

College Intern

Student Success Coach Intern

Student Success Coach Lead Intern

Student Assistant |

Student Assistant I

Student Computer Technician

Peer Advisor |

Student Tutor |

Student Tutor Il

Student Tutor III

Supplemental Instruction Leader |

Supplemental Instruction Leader Il

Supplemental Instruction Leader Il
PROFESSIONAL EXPERTS

Artist Model

Assistant Coach

Captioner |

Captioner Il

Captioner lIl

College Community Education Advisor

Head Coach

Head Residential Advisor - Upward Bound

Industry Expert

Interpreter | *

Interpreter 11 *

Interpreter 111 *

Interpreter IV *

Interpreter V *

Certified Interpreter*

Lifeguard/Swim Instructor

Presenter

Professional Expert

Residential Advisor - Upward Bound
SEASONAL

Aquatics Director

Swim Instructor |

Swim Instructor Il

Swim Instructor Il

Office Support Clerk (Summer Recreation)

Recreation Leader |

Recreation Leader Il

Recreation Program Director

Sport Camp Director |

LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CLASSES EXEMPT FROM THE MERIT SYSTEM

$17.00-$19.00
$17.00-$20.00
$17.00-$20.00
$25.00 - $28.00
$17.00
$17.75
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$18.00
$19.00
$17.00
$18.00
$19.00

$30.00
$20.50
$21.00
$35.00
$46.00
$17.00
$45.50
$17.50
$75.00
$35.00
$45.00
$50.00
$55.00
$60.00
$65.00
$21.00
$25.00
$17.50
$17.00

$27.00
$17.50
$18.00
$19.00
$17.00
$17.00
$18.50
$27.00
$23.00

Effective January 1, 2026

$20.00-$23.00
$20.00-$23.00

$100.00

$30.00

$23.00-$26.00
$23.00-$26.00

$125.00

$35.00

*A 15% pay differential per hour will be applied to Interpreter assignments at clinical sites only

Effective: 1/1/2026

Adopted: 12/10/2025

Human Resources Approval: é[ M/(/p/é’

$150.00

$40.00

$175.00

$45.00

$200.00

$50.00

$60.00



