

**LONG BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CLASSES EXEMPT FROM THE MERIT SYSTEM**

STUDENT WORKERS		Effective January 1, 2026				
College Student Advisor	\$17.00-\$19.00					
College Intern	\$17.00-\$20.00	\$20.00-\$23.00	\$23.00-\$26.00			
Student Success Coach Intern	\$17.00-\$20.00	\$20.00-\$23.00	\$23.00-\$26.00			
Student Success Coach Lead Intern	\$25.00 - \$28.00					
Student Assistant I	\$17.00					
Student Assistant II	\$17.75					
Student Computer Technician	\$17.00					
Peer Advisor I	\$17.00					
Student Tutor I	\$17.00					
Student Tutor II	\$18.00					
Student Tutor III	\$19.00					
Supplemental Instruction Leader I	\$17.00					
Supplemental Instruction Leader II	\$18.00					
Supplemental Instruction Leader III	\$19.00					
PROFESSIONAL EXPERTS						
Artist Model	\$30.00					
Assistant Coach	\$20.50					
Captioner I	\$21.00					
Captioner II	\$35.00					
Captioner III	\$46.00					
College Community Education Advisor	\$17.00					
Head Coach	\$45.50					
Head Residential Advisor - Upward Bound	\$17.50					
Industry Expert	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
Interpreter I *	\$35.00					
Interpreter II *	\$45.00					
Interpreter III *	\$50.00					
Interpreter IV *	\$55.00					
Interpreter V *	\$60.00					
Certified Interpreter*	\$65.00					
Lifeguard/Swim Instructor	\$21.00					
Presenter	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00
Professional Expert	\$17.50					
Residential Advisor - Upward Bound	\$17.00					
SEASONAL						
Aquatics Director	\$27.00					
Swim Instructor I	\$17.50					
Swim Instructor II	\$18.00					
Swim Instructor III	\$19.00					
Office Support Clerk (Summer Recreation)	\$17.00					
Recreation Leader I	\$17.00					
Recreation Leader II	\$18.50					
Recreation Program Director	\$27.00					
Sport Camp Director I	\$23.00					

***A 15% pay differential per hour will be applied to Interpreter assignments at clinical sites only**

Effective: 1/1/2026

Adopted: 12/10/2025

Human Resources Approval: 